
30 Www.employmentnews.gov.in 

IndianOll 

STATE 

Taml Nadu and 
Puducherry 

Karnataka 

NOTIFIGATION FORENQAQEMENT OF 475 APPRENTICES UNDER THE APPRENTICES ACT 1961 (AS AMENDEDI 

Kerala 

Indian Oi, Marketng Division, as a mesure of Skill Building Intative for the Nation invites appications for Enganement of 475 Trade, Technician and Graduate Apprertices ton 
the year 2025-26 under multiple trades at its various locatons in the following States of Southern India as per the details given below 
STIPEND RURATION QF APPRENIICESHIP TRAINING: Rate of stipend payable to apprentices per month shall be as prescribed under Apprentices Act, 1961/183 

Apprentices Rules 1992 and as amended from time to timo. The duration of the apprenticeship training for all the below mentioned disciplnes/ trade snal oo or 
period of 01 year (12 months). 

PwBD 

Andhra Pradesh 

Telangana 

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. 

Tarmil Nadu and 
Puducherry 

Karnataka 

Kerala 

Andhra Pradesh 

Telangana 

Tamil Nadu and 
Puducherry 
Karnataka 

Kerala 

Andhra Pradesh 

Telangana 

Disc p. 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 
4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

9 

20 

21 

22 

23. 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

35 

36 

37 
38 

39 

4C 

41 

42 

43 

44 

46 

47 

48 

50 

51 

52 
53 

5 

5E 

57 

58 

Southern Reglon, IndanOil Bhavan, 139, Uttamar Gandhi Road, Chennai - 600034. 

60 

Trade Apprentice Frtter 
Trade Apprentice Electrician 
Trade Apprentice Electronic Mechanic 

Trade Apprentice-Machinist 
Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic 

Trade Apprentice Fitter 

Trade Apprentice Electrician 
Trade Apprentice Electronic Mechanic 

Trade Apprentice- Machinist 
Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic 

Trade Apprentice Fitter 
Trade Apprentice Electrician 

Trade Apprentice Electronic Mechanic 

Trade Apprentice- Machinist 
Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic 

Trade Apprentice Fitter 

Trade Apprentice Electrician 
Trade Aporentice Electronic Mechanic 

Trade Apprentice- Machinist 
Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic 

Trade Apprentice Fitter 
Trade Apprentice Electrician 

Discipline 

Trade Apprentice Electronic Mechanic 

Trade Apprentice- Machinist 

Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic 

Technician Apprentice - Mechanical 

Technician Apprentice - Electrical 

Technician Apprentice - Civil 

Technician Apprentice- Instrumentation 

Technician Apprenice - Electrical 8 Electronics 
Technician Apprentice - Electronics 

Technician Apprentice - Mechanical 

(Markoting Dlvision) 

Technician Apprentice - Electrical 

Technician Apprentice- Givil 
Technician Apprentice- Instrumentation 

Technician Apprentice- Electrical & Electronics 

Technician Apprentice - Electronics 

Technician Apprentice - Mechanical 

Technician Apprentice - Electrical 

Technician Apprentice - Civl 

Technician Apprentice - Instrumentation 

Technician Apprentice- Electrical & Electronics 

Technician Apprentice - Electronics 
Technician ApprenticeMechanical 

Technician Apprentice - Electrical 

Technician Apprentice - Civil 

Technician Apprentice- Instrumentation 

Technician Apprentice -

Technician Apprentce- Electrical & Electronics 
-Electronics 

Technician Apprentice- Mechanical 

Technician Apprentice - Electrical 

Technician Apprentice Civil 

Technician Apprentce-Instrumentation 

TOTAL 

Technician Apprentice - Electrical & Electronics 

Technician Apprentice - Electronics 

Advertisement No, IOCLJMKTGISRIAPPRI2025-26 

Graduate Apprentice 

Total 

5 

5 

20 

25 

25 

15 

15 

25 

20 

20 

100 

30 

70 

50 

50 

475 

UR EWS 

4 

4 

1 

17 

12 

7 

Employment News 9-15 August 2025 

15 

43 

13 

38 

21 

2 

227 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

10 

3 

7 

5 

5 

44 

SC 

4 

2 

2 

3 

19 

4 

68 

ST 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

14 

OBC 

1 

5 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

27 

8 

IndianOil 

18 

13 

13 

122 

0 

12 

2 

Age: Minmum tb years and Mawimum 24 years as on 31.08 2025 (Relaxabie by 5 years for SC/ST ie. up o a maximum of 29 yrs 3 years for OBC-NCL ie. up to a ma 
27 years tor the posts reserved for thom) Candidates belonging to PwBD categories shall be given age relaxation up to 10 years (up to 15 years for sC/ST) and up to 13 ye 
for OBC-NCL candd ates Continuad on page 31 


