

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd



(Marketing Division)

Southern Region, IndianOil Bhavan, 139, Uttamar Gandhi Road, Chennai - 600034.

Advertisement No. IOCL/MKTG/SR/APPR/2025-26

NOTIFICATION FOR ENGAGEMENT OF 475 APPRENTICES UNDER THE APPRENTICES ACT 1961 (AS AMENDED)

Indian Oil, Marketing Division, as a measure of Skill Building Initiative for the Nation invites applications for Engagement of 475 Trade, Technician and Graduate Apprentices for the year 2025-26 under multiple trades at its various locations in the following States of Southern India as per the details given below.

STIPEND & DURATION OF APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING: Rate of stipend payable to apprentices per month shall be as prescribed under Apprentices Act, 1961/1973/
Apprentices Rules 1992 and as amended from time to time. The duration of the apprenticeship training for all the below mentioned disciplines/ trade shall be for a period of 01 year (12 months).

STATE	Disc p.	Discipline	Total	UR	EWS	SC	ST	OBC	PwB
Tamil Nadu and Puducherry	1	Trade Apprentice Fitter	, , , ,						
	2	Trade Apprentice Electrician		4	0	0	0	1	0
	3	Trade Apprentice Electronic Mechanic	5						
	4	Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic							
	5	Trade Apprentice-Machinist							
Karnataka	6	Trade Apprentice Fitter		-					
	7								
	8	Trade Apprentice Electrician	5	4	0	0	0	1	0
		Trade Apprentice Electronic Mechanic		,					
	9	Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic							
	10	Trade Apprentice- Machinist		-					
Kerala	11	Trade Apprentice Fitter		11	2	2	0	5	0
	12	Trade Apprentice Electrician							
	13	Trade Apprentice Electronic Mechanic	20				"	,	
	14	Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic						17	
	15	Trade Apprentice- Machinist							
Andhra Pradesh	16	Trade Apprentice Fitter			2	4		6	
	17	Trade Apprentice Electrician		12			1		0
	18	Trade Apprentice Electronic Mechanic	25						
	19	Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic							
	20	Trade Apprentice- Machinist					-		
Telangana	21	Trade Apprentice Fitter		12	2				(
	22	Trade Apprentice Electrician				4	1	6	
	23	Trade Apprentice Electronic Mechanic	25						
Telangana	24	Trade Apprentice-Instrument Mechanic							
-		Trade Apprentice- Machinist							
	25	Technician Apprentice - Mechanical		8	1	2			
Tamil Nadu and Puducherry	26						0	4	
	27	Technician Apprentice - Electrical							
	28	Technician Apprentice - Instrumentation	15						
	29	Technician Apprentice - Civil							
	30	Technician Apprentice - Electrical & Electronics							
	31	Technician Apprentice – Electronics							
Karnataka	32	Technician Apprentice - Mechanical		7	2	2	1	4	(
	33	Technician Apprentice - Electrical							
	34	Technician Apprentice - Instrumentation	15						
	35	Technician Apprentice - Civil							
	36	Technician Apprentice – Electrical & Electronics							
	37	Technician Apprentice – Electronics							
		Technician Apprentice - Mechanical	7.55						
Kerala	38	Technician Apprentice - Electrical							
	39	Technician Apprentice - Instrumentation	25	15		2	0	6	
	40	Technician Apprentice - Institutionalists	25				0		
	41	Technician Apprentice - Civil							
	42	Technician Apprentice – Electrical & Electronics							
	43	Technician Apprentice – Electronics							
Andhra Pradesh	44	Technician Apprentice - Mechanical		9	2	3			
	45	Technician Apprentice - Electrical					1		
	46	Technician Apprentice - Instrumentation	20					5	
	47	Technician Apprentice - Civil							
	48	Technician Apprentice - Electrical & Electronics							
	49	Technician Apprentice - Electronics					-		
	50	Technician Apprentice - Mechanical							
Telangana	51	Technician Apprentice - Electrical					1		(
		Technician Apprentice - Instrumentation	20	9	2	3		5	
	52	Technician Apprentice - Civil						, ,	
	53	Technician Apprentice – Electrical & Electronics							
	54	Technician Apprentice - Electronics							
	55	Technician Apprentice - Classification	100	42	10	10	2	0.7	
amii Nadu and	56		100	43	10 3 7 5	19 4 7 8	2 0 3 3	27 8 18	
Puducherry		-	30	13 38 21 21					12
Karnataka	57	Graduate Apprentice	70						
Kerala	58	4	50					13	
Andhra Pradesh	59		50					13	
Telangana	60		475	227	44	68	14	122	1

Age: Minimum 18 years and Maximum 24 years as on 31.08.2025 (Relaxable by 5 years for SC/ST 1.8. up to a maximum of 29 yrs. 3 years for OBC-NCL i.e. up to a maximum of 29 years for OBC-NCL i.e. up to a maximum of 29 years for OBC-NCL i.e. up to a maximum of 29 years for OBC-NCL